Metering 5,268   30   (3) 5,298

Customer Installations 77,997   3,351   (3) 81,348

Miscellaneous 263,620   4,818   (3) 268,438

Distribution Maintenance

Station Equipment 75,400   1,011   (3) 54,388

(22,023)   (5)

Overhead Lines 1,016,698   27,426   (3) 1,427,880

383,756   (7)

Customer Premise 92,049   173   (3) 92,222

Transformers 5,904   122   (3) 6,026

Street Lighting 82,178   2,056   (3) 84,234

Metering 10,725   34   (3) 10,759

Miscellaneous 118,702   788   (3) 119,490

2020 Adjustment Pro Forma
February 29,

Attachment JZW-2 to the Direct Testimony of J. Wilson

Crawfordsville Electric Light & Power   Revenue Requirements Report   7

© 2020 Crowe LLP  www.crowe.com

Adjusted Statement of Income (Continued)

Customer Accounts Expenses

Customer Accounting Expense

Supervision 58,701$   2,540$   (3) 61,241$

Meter Reading 31,841   1,295   (3) 33,136

Billing & Cashiering 454,725   12,875   (3) 467,600

Uncollectible Accounts (126,464)   146,464   (8) 20,000

Miscellaneous 49,976   2,152   (3) 52,128

Customer Service Expense

Customer Assistance 277,462   11,243   (3) 288,705

Sales Expense

Customer Services - Information 44,214   44,214

Administrative and General Expenses

Administrative Salaries 661,669   28,570   (3) 690,239

Office Supplies & Expense 352,469   19   (3) 352,488

Outside Services 266,306   (170,867)   (5) 223,293

127,854   (6)

Property Insurance 95,608   95,608

Injuries and Damages 12,331   12,331

Pensions & Benefits 1,273,652   28,061   (4) 1,301,713

Miscellaneous 39,268   39,268

Maintenance of Equipment 60,710   86   (3) 60,796

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 33,007,717   779,916   33,787,633

Depreciation Expense 1,120,614   1,120,614

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

FICA Taxes 215,445   19,417   (9) 234,862

Contribution In Lieu of Taxes 425,000   (195,000)   (10) 230,000

Utility Receipts Tax 484,900   484,900

Other Taxes 5   5

Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 1,125,350   (175,583)   949,767

Total Operating Expenses 35,253,681   604,333   35,858,014

Net Operating Income (439,483)$   (679,133)$   (1,118,616)$

2020 Adjustment Pro Forma
February 29,

Attachment JZW-2 to the Direct Testimony of J. Wilson

Crawfordsville Electric Light & Power   Revenue Requirements Report   8

© 2020 Crowe LLP  www.crowe.com

Detail of Adjustments

To adjust metered sales for the reclassification of select customers from General Power Sales to

Primary Power Sales.

Adjustment

General Power Sales (661,626)$

Primary Power Sales 586,391

Adjustment - Increase (75,235)$

(2)

To adjust purchased power expenses for IMPA 2020 published rates as calculated by

 NewGen Strategies & Solutions.